Insurance Company Ltd., Regional Office 

- 2nd Floor, RMS Chowmuhani, Agartala, 

West Tripura, the Insurer of the 

offending vehicle bearing No. TR 02-G-

1775 (Bolero Pickup), as per the 

principle of pay and recover shall pay the 

awarded amount of compensation of 

Rs.11,50,000/- (Rupees eleven lakh fifty 

thousand) with interest @ 6% per annum 

from the date of filing of the case, i.e., on 

29-09-2022 to the claimant-petitioner 

within 02(two) months from today, 

failing which the OP No.2 shall have to 

pay penal interest of 9% p.a. till the date 

of actual payment.